

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.7911 OF 2019

Ramesh s/o Narayan Balkhande and ors.

-vs-

Kamlabai w/o Ulhasappa Pangare and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. P. Tathod, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri H. D. Dube, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : December 03, 2019

Issue notice, returnable on **27/01/2020**.

Shri H. D. Dube, learned Assistant Government
Pleader waives notice for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer
clause (iii) until further orders.

JUDGE