

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7911/2019**

**Ramesh s/o Narayan Balkhande and others**  
**...Versus...**  
**Smt. Kamlabai w/o Ulhasappa Pangare and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.P Tathod, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri N.D. Borkar, Advocate for petitioner no.2  
Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 4  
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent nos.5 and 6

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATE : 29/03/2023**

1. Shri A.P. Tathod, learned counsel for the petitioners, upon instructions, submits that the petitioner nos.1, 3 to 6 have settled the dispute with the respondent nos.1 to 4.
2. Shri Tathod, learned counsel for the petitioners to place a pursis on record to that effect.
3. Stand over to 30/03/2023.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**