

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2019

Ramesh S/o Narayan Balkhande And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kamlabai W/o Ulhasappa Pangare AndRESPONDENT
Others

ASHOK P. TATHOD for Petitioner

MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

Next week at the request of shri A.P.Tathod Adv. for the petitioner. Adv.Adiba Sheikh h/f shri M.R.Johrapurkar Adv. for the R-1 to 33.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)