

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2019

(Ramesh S/o Narayan Balkhande & Ors.

Vs.

Smt. Kamlabai W/o Ulhasappa Pangare & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.P. Tathod, Advocate for the Petitioner No.1.

Mr. Nilesh Nagapure Advocate h/f Mr. N.D. Borkar, Advocate for the Petitioner No.2.

Mr. N.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. N.R. Patil, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6/State.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 2nd MAY, 2023

List the matter after acknowledgment regarding the service of notice by the learned counsel for the petitioner is placed on record.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte