

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2019

Ramesh S/o Narayan Balkhande And Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kamlabai W/o Ulhasappa Pangare And ....RESPONDENT  
Others

ASHOK P. TATHOD for Petitioner

MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 26th July, 2023

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**