

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7911 OF 2019**

(Ramesh s/o Narayan Balkhande and others Vs. Smt. Kamlabai w/o Ulhasappa  
Pangare and others)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. A. P. Tathod, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. M. R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: ANIL S KILOR, J.**

**DATE: 14<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

In view of the affidavit filed by the learned  
counsel Mr. Tathod and the pursis dated 11.08.2023.

2. Issue notice to the petitioner Nos.1, 3, 4, 5 and 6  
for engagement of another counsel of their choice,  
returnable on **19.10.2023**.

3. The office objections, if any, be removed on or  
before the returnable date.

**(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**