

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7911 OF 2019**

[Ramesh Narayan Balkhande and Ors. ..vs.. Kamlabai Ulhasappa Pangare and Ors.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr N. D. Borkar, Advocate for Petitioner2.  
Mr M. R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.  
Mr K. R. Lule, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025.**

1. The remark of Registry indicates that the notices issued to petitioner Nos.1 and 6 to engage another counsel have refused to accept the same. It appears that the petitioner Nos.1 and 6 are not interested in prosecuting the petition. The petition, therefore, stands dismissed as filed by petitioner Nos.1 and 6 as not prosecuted.
2. List the matter on 13.01.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, office objections shall be removed, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**JUDGE**