

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2019

Ramesh S/o Narayan Balkhande And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kamlabai W/o Ulhasappa Pangare AndRESPONDENT
Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

Re-issue notice to R.no. 9 Returnable by six weeks. In meantime
counsel to take steps for R.no. 2 & 4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)