

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2019

Ramesh S/o Narayan Balkhande And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kamlabai W/o Ulhasappa Pangare AndRESPONDENT
Others

for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Counsel for petitioner to replace the word petitioner with the word Respondent in the pursis st. no. 13/2026 within a week. Thereafter, amendment as to correct address of R. no. 2 & R. no. 4 be carried out within one week. Up[on amendment, Issue fresh notice on correct address for engagement of another counsel to R. no. 2 & 4 returnable in four weeks. Also issue notice for engagement of another counsel to R. no. 1 returnable in Six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)